
RB-Barstow, CA EPA estimate:
Car Model Prius V 6.4 mpg savings 40
Car Year 2012 17% percent savings 44
Car Make Toyota combined 42
gas tank size 11.9 gallons AeroHance.com

date price per gal $dollar odom gal mi since mileage cumulative average BASELINE - NO PODS
miles gal mpg

15-Sep 3.959 8276 5
18-Sep 3.959 32.0006 8567 8.083 291 36.00148 291 8.083 36.00148
22-Sep $3.950 $31.61 8832 8.003 265 33.1 556 16.086 34.56422
28-Sep $3.959 $43.56 9228 11.002 396 36.0 952 27.088 35.14471

5-Oct $3.399 $34.01 9609 10.007 381 38.1 1333 37.095 35.93476
14-Oct $4.479 $42.55 9920 9.501 311 32.7 1644 46.596 35.282
26-Oct $4.199 $26.18 10294 6.234 374 60.0 2018 52.83 38.19799 HERE IS 2000 MILE MARK
26-Oct $3.949 $22.75 10328 5.761 34 5.9 2052 58.591 35.02244
26-Oct $3.759 $19.04 10542 5.066 214 42.2 2266 63.657 35.59703
29-Oct $3.899 $35.10 10856 9.002 314 34.9 2580 72.659 35.50833
6-Nov $3.839 $38.39 11203 10 347 34.7 2927 82.659 35.41054
9-Nov $3.739 $33.66 11521 9.002 318 35.3 3245 91.661 35.40219

14-Nov $3.799 $7.61 11869 2.003 348 173.7 3593 93.664 38.36052 out of order on submission
14-Nov $3.719 $33.49 11905 9.006 36 4.0 3629 102.67 35.34625 out of order on submission
19-Nov $3.639 $31.00 12211 8.52 306 35.9 3935 111.19 35.38987
25-Nov $3.619 $32.60 12738 9.009 527 58.5 4462 120.199 37.12177 partial fills combining?
25-Nov $3.649 $11.02 12861 3.019 123 40.7 4585 123.218 37.21047 partial fills combining?

$0.10 per mile cost
$474.58 123.218 $3.85 avg per gallon price 37.21047 avg mpg

WITH PODS

25-Nov 12861
5-Dec $3.499 $20.00 13225 5.715 364 63.7 364 5.715 63.69204

12-Dec $3.449 $33.01 13602 9.57 377 39.4 741 15.285 48.4789
21-Dec $3.369 $35.00 13980.6 10.389 378.6 36.4 1119.6 25.674 43.60832 43.6083197

$0.08 per mile cost
$88.00 25.674 $3.43 avg per gallon price6.4 mpg savings

17% percent savings
76.13438 2 extra gallons per tank

$7.01 192.3284 gallons water saved per tank

377.57$  annual savings
157 lbs less CO2 annually 


